



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014

SCOPE
(Rs. in Lakhs)
INDUSTRIES

S.No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year	Previous year ended
		30.06.2014	31.03.2014	30.06.2013	31.03.2013
		Unaudited	Un-Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operation				
	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Excluding Branch Transfer) (Net of Excise Duty)	2630.24	4659.38	2641.24	9821.08
	b) Other Operating Income		4.23		4.03
	Total Income from operations (net)	2630.24	4663.61	2641.24	9825.11
2	Expenses				
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	44.13	274.20	48.13	242.77
	b. Purchase of Traded Goods	2508.27	3604.70	2512.27	9104.19
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock -in-trade	-70.22	-52.88	-70.22	-258.81
	d. Employee benefits expense	9.19	46.51	8.19	60.28
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	3.94	3.98	3.94	14.11
	f. Other Expenses	8.52	48.07	7.52	80.34
	Total Expenses	2503.83	3924.58	2509.83	9242.88
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	126.41	739.03	131.41	582.23
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	126.41	739.03	131.41	582.23
6	Finance Costs	22.22	5.77	22.22	68.97
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 ± 6)	104.19	733.26	109.19	513.26
8	Exceptional Items - Expenditure / (Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 ± 8)	104.19	733.26	109.19	513.26
10	Tax Expense	31.35	0.00	32.86	0.00
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 ± 10)	72.84	733.26	76.33	513.26
12	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax expense Rs. Nil)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	72.84	733.26	76.33	0.27
14	Share of profit / (loss) of associates*				512.99
15	Minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	72.84	733.26	76.33	806.10
17	Paid-up equity share capital	1079.63	1079.63	1079.63	(293.11)
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1355.33	1355.33	554.20	1024.63
					365.07
19 (i)	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of '___/-' each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.67	6.79	0.71	
	(b) Diluted	0.67	6.79	0.71	5.01
					5.01
19(ii)	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of '___/-' each) (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.67	6.79	0.71	
	(b) Diluted	0.67	6.79	0.71	5.01

For SCOPE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
Director

Scope Industries (India) Limited

Scope House , Plot No 46, Road No 14, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034. Tel - 040 23459999, 23229999, Fax - 040 23332216.

E-mail : info@scopeind.com, Web : www.scopeind.com

SHAREHOLDING FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2014

	Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year	Previous year ended
		30.06.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2014 Un-Audited	30.06.2013 Unaudited	31.03.2014 Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Share Holding				
	- Number of Shares	8566585	8566585	8542585	8566585
	- Percentage of Shareholding	79.35%	79.35%	79.13%	79.35%
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of the total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non - Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	2229715	2229715	2253715	2229715
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoters group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	20.65%	20.65%	20.87%	20.65%

	PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2014
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
1	PENDING AT THE BEGINNING OF THE QUARTER	NIL
2	RECEIVED DURING THE YEAR	1
3	DISPOSED OF DURING THE QUARTER	1
4	REMAINING UNRESOLVED AT THE END OF THE QUARTER	Nil

NOTE

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.08.2014
- 2 Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever considered necessary in order to make them comparable with those of the current period.
- 3 The Company operates in a single segment and the results pertain to a single segment.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.08.2014

FOR SCOPE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED


Sriram Pavan Kumar Vemuri
Director





LIMITER REVIEW REPORT
For the Quarter ended 30th June, 2014

Review Report to the Board of Directors, SCOPE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **SCOPE INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED** for the period ended 30th June, 2014, except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard 25 "Interim Financial Reporting", notified pursuant to the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, (as amended) and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Ramasamy Koteswara Rao & Co.,
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn No.010396S



V. Gangadhar Rao

(V Gangadhar Rao N)
Partner
M.No: 219486

Place: Hyderabad
Date: August 14, 2014.